

\$~R-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1243/2014

KAMAL DAS @ PAPPU @ BOBI Appellant
Through: Mr. S. B. Dandapani, Advocate
(DHCLSC)

Versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr. M.S. Oberoi, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
29.04.2019

Accommodation is sought for today.

Let the appeal remain on Board.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 29, 2019

p'ma