

\$~R-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL. A. 1243/2014

KAMAL DAS alias PAPPU alias BOBI Appellant
Through: Nemo

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr. M.S.Oberoi, Additional Public
Prosecutor for respondent-State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER
27.05.2019

%

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today.

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in the week commencing on 29th
July, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 27, 2019

v