



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1243/2014

KAMAL DAS @ PAPPU @ BOBI

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
for State with SI Mohit, PS
Burari.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

1. An adjournment is requested on behalf of the appellant as the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. List for hearing on 18.09.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 10, 2025/SU/KP