



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1243/2014

KAMAL DAS @ PAPPU @ BOBI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L Yadav, (DHCLSC) with Mr.
Prashant, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the
State with SI Krishan Kumar, PS
Bawana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. Deposition of PW5 & PW6 is missing, as such the same be requisitioned.

3. It is informed by the SI Krishan Kumar that the prosecutrix was from Nepal and she has moved back, therefore, some more time is required to trace the prosecutrix.

4. So far as, the Appellant is concerned he was residing in a jhuggi cluster near Jaipur Golden Hospital, Rohini, which has been removed therefore that too require some time, as submitted by SI Krishan Kumar.

5. In these circumstances, the matter be placed before Joint Registrar to ensure the presence of the Appellant on 11.03.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/hk