



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1243/2014

KAMAL DAS @ PAPPU @ BOBI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Bagga, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: SI Ayushi PS Bawana.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.02.2026 for ensuring the presence of the appellant.

As per office note, appellant is served through wife.

Appellant is present in person through virtual mode.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2026/yo